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N° ORDEM

12

17

22

24

25

30

32

35

36

39

50

53

71

74

75

MARIA LEOCADIA PARENTE VIDEIRA FERNANDES
HELENA PAULA RAMALHO DE SOUSA MONTEIRO
PEDRO MANUEL BOTELHO BANDEIRA SERRA
JOAO PAULO BOTA DOS SANTOS FERNANDES
FERNANDO MANUEL CALADO LOPES

MARIA AUGUSTA FERREIRA SOARES

MARIA ALBERTA PENAS DA SILVA ESTEVES
MARGARIDA MARIA PINTO MARTINS

VERA CRISTINA DA SILVA GOMES DE OLIVEIRA
JOAO PAULO TAVEIRA E SILVA

ANGELA MARIA DA FONSECA MARQUES

MARIA CARMINA DE PROENGA MANSO ARAGAO SEIA

MARIA MANUELA CARIDE GREGORIO FIGUEIRA

ALBERTO MOREIRA DE SOUSA CARNEIRO

MARIA DULCE DE MENDONGCA GONGALVES DE MOURA E SA
MARIA DA GRACA HENRIQUES DOS SANTOS SILVA PERES

ANA ISABEL DA CRUZ BRANCO CENTEIO REBOCHO

PLANO DE INSPECOES - 2019'

PROCURADORES-ADJUNTOS

SITUAGCAO ATUAL

Faro - Loulé

Lisboa - civel

Setubal - civel

Faro - criminal

Leiria - Peniche
Porto - Vila do Conde
Lisboa - Barreiro
Porto - criminal
Coimbra - criminal
Penafiel - criminal
Lisboa - civel

Porto - criminal
Aveiro - DIAP

Porto Este - Penafiel
Porto - V.N. Gaia - DIAP
Braga - criminal

Evora - criminal

Y Inclui as inspe¢ées constantes do Plano Intercalar de Inspe¢bes (Outubro — Dezembro de 2018)

INSPETOR

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DR. PINHO COELHO

DR.? FILOMENA CUNHA

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DR® FILOMENA CUNHA

DR? PAULA PERES

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DRA. PAULA PERES

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO

DR. SAMPAIO BARBOSA

DR. PINHO COELHO

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DR. ESPADA NIZA

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO



76

77

78

80

81

83

84

85

86

89

91

516

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

633

634

635

636

637

JOANA PAULA DA COSTA VASCONCELOS MACHADO DE SOUSA

MARIA DA CONCEICAO AMARAL DOS SANTOS COELHO

PAULO JORGE DE AZEVEDO BRANDAO
CARLA MARIA ALVIM GONCALVES

LUIS MIGUEL NOGUEIRA LEITE DE VASCONCELOS

ABEL JOSE DA FONSECA HENRIQUES DE MATOS ROSA

ALEXANDRA DO ROSARIO DA SILVA ALVES
ANABELA DA SILVA FONSECA

EDUARDO MANUEL SOEIRO CARDOSO
JOAO RODRIGUES CRAVO

JOSE CARLOS SERRAO TEIXEIRA

HELGA PATRICIA LOURENGO GASPAR
NADINE HENRIQUES VERA XAROPE

ANA RITA DOS SANTOS BENTO QUARESMA
PEDRO JOSE RODRIGUES DE FIGUEIREDO
ANA MERCEDES DA SILVA CLARO OUBINA
CAROLINA MENERES PIMENTEL BERHAN DA COSTA

SOFIA ALEXANDRA FERREIRA DA SILVA RODRIGUES

TANIA TERESA ALMEIDA GOMES GOUVEIA DE ALBUQUERQUE

SARA MONICA VALDEZ WILSON ANDRADE CABRAL

MARIA ANTONIA GRACA ROCHA

ANA FILIPA LAGOS DE MATOS LOPES DE OLIVEIRA MAGALHAES

SANDRA VIRGINIA DA SILVA MATOS

CATARINA SUSANA OLIVEIRA E SOUSA ESTEVES DE AZEVEDO

Porto - - civel

Braga - DIAP
Matosinhos - DIAP
Viana Castelo - criminal
Porto - criminal
Lisboa - criminal
Coimbra - DIAP
Porto - DIAP

Guarda - Guarda
Lisboa - DIAP

Porto Este - Paredes
Lisboa - criminal
Lisboa - criminal
Leiria - Porto de Més
Faro - Loulé
Santarém - Benavente
DIAP Distrital - Lisboa
Vila Real - Porto - QC
Lisboa - DIAP

Lisboa - DIAP

Faro - Albufeira
Lisboa - DIAP

Aveiro - Arouca

Coimbra - QC - Coimbra

DR. GONCALO SILVA

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DR. GONCALO SILVA

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL
DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL
DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL
DR. FERNANDO AMARAL
DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ
DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA
DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ
DR. ESPADA NIZA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ
DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ
DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. ESPADA NIZA

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. PINHO COELHO



638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

CARLA CRISTINA DA CRUZ BAGUIM
DANIELA SANTOS D'EVORA
ANABELA DA SILVA DUARTE

ARTUR JORGE DA COSTA BATISTA

RUTE CARINA CARDOSO DA SILVA DOS SANTOS ALMEIDA

SARA FREITAS DE SA LALANDA GRACIO

FILIPA ALEXANDRA DA COSTA ROSADO

ANA MARIA FERREIRA MARQUES

PEDRO MANUEL SIMOES DA CRUZ

INES SOFIA MOREIRA GONCALVES

ANA ISABEL DE SOUSA FERNANDES

BRIZIDA ISABEL DA INES MIGUEL

CRISTIANO LOPES GERMANO

CARLA CRISTINA MARTINS RAMALHOSA

CiRIA CATIA GOMES FALCAO

DAVID EMANUEL DOS SANTOS SOEIRO

ANA ISABEL CARAPINHA SEMIAO

CLAUDIA RITA BONUCCI PIAS PEREIRA CORDEIRO
TERESA PRECIOSA BARRETO AMORIM

MARIA DO CEU ALMEIDA ALVES LOPES

PAULA ALEXANDRA MARQUES MORGADO
ANDREIA ISABEL DE OLIVEIRA SILVA COELHO
PAULO JORGE SAMPAIO DA CRUZ MAGALHAES

CARLA SOFIA BAPTISTA FERREIRA DA SILVA

Coimbra - QC - Coimbra
Lisboa - DIAP

Coimbra - Lousa

Faro - Evora - QC

Faro - DIAP

Lisboa - DIAP

Lisboa Oeste - Sintra
Coimbra - QC

Lisboa Oeste - Sintra
Viana Castelo - Mon¢do
Leiria - Coimbra - QC
Faro - criminal

C. Branco - Coimbra
Viana Castelo - P. Lima
Porto - V. N. de Gaia
Faro - Loulé

Lisboa - Seixal

Leiria - Coimbra - QC
Faro - DIAP

Porto - Gondomar
Viseu - Lamego

Porto Este - Baiao
Viseu - Cinf3es

Leiria - Coimbra - QC

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DRA. PAULA PERES

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. PINHO COELHO

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. PINHO COELHO

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. ESPADA NIZA

DR. ESPADA NIZA



662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

GABRIELA CECILIA DE CARVALHO SALTA MOTA GOUVEIA
ANA SOFIA PRATA OLIVEIRA LARANJEIRA DA SILVA
HELENA MARGARIDA GIL DE ALMEIDA GABRIEL

ANA RITA DA SILVA DIAS DOS SANTOS

PAULO HENRIQUE PEREIRA DOS REIS VIEIRA
CRISTINA ISABEL FERNANDES PEREIRA GUERREIRO GONCALVES
ANA MARGARIDA DE MATOS MONTEIRO

MARIA LEONOR DA SILVA MAGALHAES

SILVIA MAVILDE RODRIGUES LIMA RIBEIRO

BRUNO ANDRE PEREIRA CASTRO

AUGUSTO FERREIRA MIRANDA

CELIA FERNANDES GONCALVES

ALEXANDRE YVIN ALEIXO

NUNO RODRIGO ROSA PAIXAO

ISABEL DOLORES DE AGUIAR MELO

SARA MARIA DOS SANTOS ALBUQUERQUE BARROSO
MARIA DE FATIMA PIRES RITA COELHO

CATIA PATRICIA DA SILVA ROSA

VERA FILIPA INACIO LEAO DE SA E SEIXAS

JOAQUIM MIGUEL DE OLIVEIRA MORGADO

MARIA DA CONCEICAO PRUDENCIO COPETO

PAULO MANUEL LEMOS BELEZA SEPULVEDA

MARIA ISABEL DA SILVA CONCEICAO

Lisboa Norte - Alenquer
Castelo Branco - Serta
Lisboa - Seixal

Lisboa - Barreiro / Moita
Santarém - Torres Novas
Santarém - Benavente
Faro - Silves

Lisboa - QC - Lisboa - CS
Leiria - Coimbra - QC
Madeira - Funchal

Faro - Portimao

Evora - DIAP

Santarém - Benavente
Beja - Odemira

Guarda - Coimbra - QC
Madeira - Funchal
Portalegre/Nisa

Lisboa - Barreiro/Moita
Santarém - Almeirim
SetlUbal - DIAP

Evora - DIAP

Faro - Loulé

Santarém - Evora - QC

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DRA. PAULA PERES

DRA. HELENA VERA CRUZ

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO

DR. FERNANDO AMARAL

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DR. PINHO COELHO

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DRA. FILOMENA CUNHA

DR. TOLDA PINTO

DR. JORGE BRAVO

DR. PINHO COELHO

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO

DRA. AURISTELA PEREIRA

DR. FRANCO PINHEIRO



